

## AECOM recognized by Fortune magazine as a World's Most Admired Company for fifth consecutive year

January 22, 2019

LOS ANGELES--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 22, 2019-- AECOM (NYSE:ACM), a premier, fully integrated global infrastructure firm, announced today that it has been named to *Fortune* magazine's list of the World's Most Admired Companies for the fifth consecutive year.

"We are proud to be recognized on *Fortune's* World's Most Admired Companies list for five years in a row," said Michael S. Burke, AECOM's chairman and chief executive officer. "This important honor is a celebration of the expertise and talent of our employees, and a reflection of their commitment to delivering innovative, impactful work to our clients around the world."

From an annual survey conducted by *Fortune* and global management consulting firm Korn Ferry Hay Group, top executives, directors and financial analysts identify the companies with the strongest reputations within their industries and across industries.

According to Fortune, the World's Most Admired Companies list is considered to be the definitive report card on corporate reputation. The companies featured on the list represent "the pinnacle of excellence" in nine key performance areas:

- Ability to attract and retain talented people
- · Quality of management
- · Social responsibility to the community and the environment
- Innovativeness
- Quality of products or services
- Wise use of corporate assets
- · Financial soundness
- Long-term investment value
- Effectiveness in doing business globally

The World's Most Admired Companies list and details on the methodology can be found on the Fortune website.

## **About AECOM**

AECOM (NYSE:ACM) is built to deliver a better world. We design, build, finance and operate infrastructure assets for governments, businesses and organizations. As a fully integrated firm, we connect knowledge and experience across our global network of experts to help clients solve their most complex challenges. From high-performance buildings and infrastructure, to resilient communities and environments, to stable and secure nations, our work is transformative, differentiated and vital. A *Fortune 500* firm, AECOM had revenue of approximately \$20.2 billion during fiscal year 2018. See how we deliver what others can only imagine at aecom.com and @AECOM.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190122005668/en/

Source: AECOM

## **Media Contact:**

Brendan Ranson-Walsh Vice President, Global External Communications 1.213.996.2367

Brendan.Ranson-Walsh@aecom.com

## **Investor Contact:**

Will Gabrielski Vice President, Investor Relations 1.213.593.8208 William.Gabrielski@aecom.com